PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANIZATION
WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION

Q\@‘y 18th DIRECTING COUNCIL

&  20th SESSION OF THE REGIONAL COMMITTEE

Washington D.C., 21 — 25 October 1968

RESOLUTION

CD18.R10

ASSESSMENT OF THE MEMBER GOVERNMENTS AND
PARTICIPATING GOVERNMENTS OF THE PAHO FOR 1969

THE 18" DIRECTING COUNCIL,

Taking into account that the Member Governments appearing in the scale adopted by the Council of
the Organization of American States are assessed according to the percentages shown in that scale,
in compliance with Article 60 of the Pan American Sanitary Code; and

Considering that other Member Governments and Participating Governments are assessed in
accordance with Resolutions XXVII and XXVIII of the XVII Meeting of the Directing Council,

RESOLVES
To establish the assessments of the Member Governments and Participating Governments of the

Pan American Health Organization for 1969 in accordance with the scale of quotas shown below,

and in the corresponding amounts.



i (2) (3) 4) (5) 5)
Adjustment
Gross Credit from Tax  for Taxes by
A5 Seale psessment Equalization Fund Governments et
Country Uss Uss Usg Assessment
Asgentina 71900 936,294 105,987 BRO.90T
Barbados 0.0800 10,981 L1739 9,802
Bolivia 0.3100 42,551 4570 3T
Brazil 64800 944,344 100,417 - 842,927
Chile L7800 244,321 26,139 f 218,082
Colombia 1.53500 212751 27 48 200 190,103
Costa Riea 03100 42,551 4,570 - 37,981
Cuba L4700 201,771 21,669 - 180,102
Dominican Rep. 0.3100 42,551 4570 - 37.981
Ecuador 0.3100 42551 4570 = 37,981
El Sabvador 03100 42.551 4570 - 37.981
Gustemals 0.3900 53,532 5,749 . 47,783
Haiti 03100 42551 4570 - 37.981
Honduras 03100 42,551 4,570 = 37,981
Mexico 6.7300 923755 99,206 . 824,549
Micaragisn 03100 41,551 4570 - 17,981
Panama 0.3100 42,551 4,570 - 37,981
Paraguey 0.3100 41551 4570 - 37,981
Peru 0.7700 105,589 11,350 - 94,3139
Trinidad and Tobage (.3100 41,551 4570 - 57,981
Unmited States of
America 66.0000 2,059,110 972,895 316,250 8402465
Upugeay 0.7000 96,081 10,31% - 85,761
Venezuela 3.0500 418,641 44,960 300 373,981
Subtonal 100,000 13,725,931 1. 474,088 316,750 11,568,592
I
Equiwalent
pErcenlages
Oither Member
ments
Guyana 0.2200 30,195 1,243 . 26,953
Jamaica . 0.3100 42,531 4,570 . 37,981
Participating
nts
France 0.2200 30,195 3.343 - 26,953
Kingdom aof
the Netheclands  {, 1800 14,706 1,653 - 22053
United Kingdom  0.1800 14,706 2653 - 22,053
Subtotal 1532355 16,362 . 135,993
Total Assessmenis—
All Countries 13,878,285 1,490,450 36750, 12704586
 ——— - —— —_— = —_————— —muaie

—_

{2)  This column includes the DAS percentages adding to 100 per cent and the equivalent
percentages applicable io other Member Governments and Participating Governments.
OAS scale minimuwm is Q.31 per cent or per capita contribution equal fo that of the
largest contributor, whichever is amaller,
{3} This column includes estimated amounts to be received by the respective Member
Governments in 1969 in respect of taxes levied by them on staff members’
emoluments received from PAHO, adjusted for any difference betwesn estimate and
actual for second preceding year.

Oct. 1968 OD 93, 48



